Архангельск   (8182)63--9     0-72
Астана   (7172)727-132
Астрахань   (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул   (3852)73-04-60
Белгород   (4722)40-23-64
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31
Волгоград   (844)278-03-48

2
Z
2
Signal
1
+
3
GND
1kΩ
R
N
Ranges, dimensions and weights
 LC-S45HM    LC-S44HM       LC-K52HK
Types L L1 Division Resistance * Tolerance Weight
LC- mm RN / Ohm Ohm kg
S45HM0250   250   190
10
1800 ±136 0.5
S45HM0500   500   440 4300 ±186 0.6
S45HM0750   750   690 1503 ±  52 0.6
S45HM1000 1000   940 2055 ±  64 0.7
S44HM1000 1000   930
20
2295 ±  95 0.7
S44HM1500 1500 1430 3543 ±121 0.8
S44HM2000 2000 1930 4790 ±146 0.8
K52HK0250   250   160 10 1500 ±130 1.0
K52HK0500   500   410
20
4000 ±280 1.0
K52HK0750   750   660 1647 ±  83 1.0
K52HK1000 1000   910 2246 ±  94 1.1
K52HK1500 1500 1410 3493 ±120 1.1
K52HK2000 2000 1910 4741 ±144 1.1
* + 1000 Ohm
Pre-resistance
Electronic attachments
Round plug connector Plug

0 V
switching/
frequency output
Connection example: PNP NPN
1
43
2
Z=Load
Ranges, dimensions and weights
      FLEX-LC45M  FLEX-LC44M    FLEX-LC52K
Types Division L L1 Weight
FLEX- mm mm mm kg
LC45M0250
10
 250   190 0.6
LC45M0500  500   440 0.7
LC45M0750  750   690 0.7
LC45M1000 1000   940 0.8
LC44M1000
20
1000   930 0.8
LC44M1500 1500 1430 0.9
LC44M2000 2000 1930 0.9
LC52K0250 10  250   160 1.1
LC52K0500
20
 500   410 1.1
LC52K0750  750   660 1.1
LC52K1000 1000   910 1.2
LC52K1500 1500 1410 1.2
LC52K2000 2000 1910 1.2
Handling and operation
Note:
Not suitable for use in media with ferritic particles.
Installation